250-5/64 250C/10KVAC/25KVDC
250-7/64 250C/10KVAC/25KVDC
SGI 250
HIGH-VOLTAGE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
22 AWG - 12 AWG
Stranded nickel-plated copper - 2%

may not be copied, duplicated or released for manufacturing or sale of equipment outside of Radix Wire and
Cable or any affiliates without the prior written authorization of Radix Wire & Cable.
SGI 250-5/64 250C/10KVA C AND 250C/25KVDC
SPECIFICATIONS
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius (in) UL
EDA22P007 22 7 0.190 4.83 18 26.52 1.52 3257
EDA20P007 20 7 0.197 5.00 20 29.41 1.58 3257
EDA18P019 18 19 0.204 5.18 22 33.38 1.63 3257
EDA16P026 16 26 0.217 5.51 27 40.73 1.74 3257
EDA14P041 14 41 0.232 5.89 34 50.85 1.86 3257
EDA12P065 12 65 0.250 6.35 45 66.58 2.00 3257
Standard conductor: Nickel Plated Copper - 2%
Consult factory for alternative conductor and stranding options.
SGI 250
HIGH-VOLTAGE LEAD WIRE
SGI 250-7/64 250C/10KVA C AND 250C/25KVDC
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius (in) UL
EEA22P007 22 7 0.254 6.45 30 45.26 2.03 3257
EEA20P007 20 7 0.261 6.63 33 48.70 2.09 3257
EEA18P019 18 19 0.268 6.81 36 53.26 2.14 3257
EEA16P026 16 26 0.281 7.14 41 61.69 2.25 3257
EEA14P041 14 41 0.296 7.52 49 73.09 2.37 3257
EEA12P065 12 65 0.314 7.98 61 90.40 2.51 3257
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Compliance: UL Listed File No. E22244.
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. For applications that require tight
tolerances, please contact the Radix factory for dimensional verification. Information herein is believed to be